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SEXUAL CRIMES IN SCHOOLS/COLLEGES
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to review the said law keeping i n view the increasing number of sexual crime in schools, colleges and everywhere in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which necessary amendments are likely to be made in the existing laws by the Government; and

(c) if not, the details of the remedial steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry.

(c): Remedial steps are taken by the educational institutes to prevent sexual crimes in respective institute.
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